Superior Court of California County of Santa Clara

191 North First Street San Jose, California 95113 (408) 882-2700

KIRI TORRE Chief Executive Officer

KIM V. KELLY Assistant Executive Officer



Contact Person: Hannah Barletta 408.882.2801

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 4/27/04

Superior Court, County of Santa Clara Court's Website Named One of Top-10 Court Websites Nationwide

Superior Court, County of Santa Clara, was selected as one of the ten best court websites in the United States and Canada by the National Center for State Courts (NCSC) at its Court Technology Conference (CTC), the world's only conference dedicated exclusively to court technology. Forty courts entered the competition, held in Kansas City, Missouri in October 2003; the Santa Clara County Superior Court's public website, located at www.sccsuperiorcourt.org, was the sole California court to receive this award.

A complete listing of all 10 winners can be found at www.ctc8.net/toptenentry.asp.

Click to see award certificate.